

2003 No. 293

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

**The Prisoner Release Victim Information (Northern Ireland)
Scheme 2003**

ISBN 0 337 95138 1

Correction

In rule 4(2)(d), the word “early” should be replaced with the word “temporary”.

In the second to last line of the explanatory note, the word “of” should be omitted, so that it reads, “If at the time the scheme...”.

July, 2003

BELFAST: THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED.

